

**Before : Anil H. Laddhad,
Prothonotary & Senior Master
Date : 21st July, 2025**

FOR DIRECTION :

11 S/34/2025) Mr. Prathamesh Ayare i/b. Vivek Kakade,
) Advocate for the plaintiff.
)
) Mr. T. R. Yadav a/w. Pradeep Kumar i/b.
) C.R.Naidu and Company, Advocate for
) defendant no. 1.
)
) Mr. Yatin Shah, Advocate for defendant nos.
) 10 (a) and (b).
)
) PC.: Ld. Advocate for defendant nos. 10 (a) and (b)
) wanted to file Written Statement in the
) department. Office to accept the same if it is
) submitted within 90 days from the date of
) service of Writ of Summons.
)
) Affidavit of Service dated 12.07.2025, filed on
) 16.07.2025, shows that defendant nos. 1, 2, 6,
) 8(a) to 8(c), 9, 10(a) to 10(c), 10(e) and 12
) were served with Writ of Summons on
) 26.04.2025 by way of R.P.A.D; however,
) defendant nos. 3 and 10(d) were unserved
) and defendant nos. 4, 5 and 7 have unclaimed
) service of Writ of Summons.
)
) Defendant no. 1 filed Written Statement on
) 15.07.2025. Hence, suit against **defendant no.**
) **1** is transferred to the list of **Long Causes**.
)
) Served defendants to file written statement
) within stipulated period of 90 days from the
) date of service of Writ of Summons, failing suit
) against these defendants will be transferred to
) the list of Undefended Suits.
)
) Ld. Advocate for defendant nos. 10 (a) and (b)
) is directed to provide correct address of
) defendant no. 10 (d) to the plaintiff.
)

2 Before : Anil H. Laddhad,
Prothonotary & Senior Master
Date : 21st July, 2025

contd....	)	The plaintiff to take appropriate steps to serve
S/34/2025	)	unserved defendant nos. 3, 4, 5, 7, 10(d) and
	)	11 with Writ of Summons and file affidavit of
	)	service, failing necessary orders will be passed.
	)	
	)	Stand over to 29.09.2025.

Date : 21.07.2025

Prothonotary and Senior Master

RAJEEV
VIJAY
ACHARYA

Digitally
signed by
RAJEEV
VIJAY
ACHARYA
Date:
2025.07.21
17:33:54
+0530