

Before : Anil H. Laddhad
Prothonotary and Senior Master

Date : 18th November, 2025

FOR DIRECTIONS :

17. S/34/2025

with connected matters

) Mr. Prathamesh Ayare i/b. Mr. Vivek Kakade,
) Advocate for Plaintiff

)
) PC. : The present matter is placed on board in
) view of praecipe dated 11.11.2025 filed by
) Advocate for Plaintiff.
)

) Perused praecipe. Ld. Advocate for Plaintiff made
) a statement that when an attempt was made to
) serve Defendant Nos. 3 and 10(d), the postal
) article returned with remark "Insufficient
) address". He further made a statement that vide
) Minutes of Order dated 29.09.2025, time was
) granted to the Plaintiff to serve Writ of Summons
) upon Defendant Nos. 4,5 and 7 by way of
) substituted services. Statements are accepted.
)

) Ld. Advocate for Plaintiff seeks time to serve Writ
) of Summons upon Defendant Nos. 3, 4, 5 and 7
) and 10(d) by way of substituted services.
)

) Plaintiff is allowed to serve Defendant Nos. 3, 4, 5
) and 7 and 10(d) by way of substituted services, as
) per Order V Rule 17 of CPC.
)

) Praecipe stands disposed of.
)

) The present matter was already adjourned to
) 24.11.2025. However, now the **matter is**
) **adjourned to 13.01.2026.**

Date : 18.11.2025

Prothonotary & Senior Master