

Before : Anil H. Laddhad
Prothonotary and Senior Master

Date : 13th January, 2026

CALLED FOR DIRECTIONS :

6. S/34/2025) Mr. Jayant Acharekar i/b. Mr. Vivek Kakade,
with connected matters) Advocate for Plaintiff
)
) Mr. T.R. Yadav i/b. Mr. C.R. Naidu & Co., Advocate
) for Defendant No. 1
)
) P.C. : In the present matter, Suit against
) Defendant Nos. 1, 2, 6, 8(a) to 8(c), 9, 10(c),
) 10(e) and 12 is already transferred to the list of
) Undefended Suit and Suit against Defendant Nos.
) 10(a) and 10(b) is already transferred to the list
) of Long Causes.
)
) Ld. Advocate for Plaintiff made a statement that
) when an attempt was made to serve Defendant
) Nos. 3 and 7, postal article returned as Defendant
) Nos. 3 and 7 are not residing on the last known
) address. He further made a statement that they
) have served Writ of Summons upon Defendant
) Nos. 4, 5 and 10(d) by way of substituted services.
) Statement is accepted.
)
) Ld. Advocate for Plaintiff seeks time to serve
) Defendant Nos. 3 and 7 by way of substituted
) services. Time is granted.
)
) Plaintiff to file Affidavit of Service showing service
) of Writ of Summons upon Defendant Nos. 4, 5 and
) 10(d).
)
) Stand over to 13.02.2025.
)
) Later on, Mr. Priyansh Jain, Advocate for
) Defendant Nos. 2, 4 to 9 appeared and made a
) statement that Defendant Nos. 4 and 5 have
) received Writ of Summons on 12.01.2026 and
) Defendant Nos. 7 was served in April 2025.
) Statement is accepted.

.... Continued

Prothonotary and Senior Master
Date : 13th January, 2026

: 2 :

-) Served Defendants to file Written Statement
-) within stipulated time as per provisions of Order
-) VIII Rule 1 of CPC, i.e. within 90 days from the
-) receipt of Writ of Summons, failing which Suit
-) against these Defendants will be transferred to the
-) list of Undefended Suits.
-)
-) Stand over to 13.02.2026.

Date : 13.01.2026

Prothonotary & Senior Master