

Before : Anil H. Laddhad
Prothonotary and Senior Master

Date : 20th January, 2026

CALLED FOR SPEAKING TO THE MINUTES :

5. S/34/2025

) Mr. Pradeep Kumar i/b. Mr. C.R. Naidu & Co.,
) Advocate for Defendant No. 1
)

) P.C. : Today, the matter is placed on board in
) view of praecipe dated 17.01.2026 filed by
) Advocate for Defendant No. 1 for speaking to the
) minutes of Order dated 13.01.2026.
)

) Perused praecipe. It is mentioned in the said
) praecipe that in para No. 1 of Order dated
) 13.01.2026, it is wrongly mentioned that Suit
) against Defendant No. 1 is already transferred to
) the list of Undefended Suit. In fact, vide order
) dated 21.07.2025, Suit against Defendant No. 1 is
) already transferred to the list of Long Causes.
) Hence, the said para is required to be corrected.
)

) In view of above, first para of Order dated
) 13.01.2026 is corrected and the same be read as
) under ;
)

) *"In the present matter, Suit against*
) ***Defendant Nos. 2, 6, 8(a) to 8(c), 9,***
) ***10(c), 10(e) and 12** is already transferred*
) *to the list of **Undefended Suit** and Suit*
) *against **Defendant Nos. 10(a) and 10(b)** is*
) *already transferred to the list of **Long***
) ***Causes.**"*
)

) Rest of the Order stands as it is. Praecipe stands
) disposed of.

Date : 20.01.2026

Prothonotary & Senior Master