

**Before : Anil H. Laddhad,
Prothonotary & Senior Master
Date : 24th March, 2026**

FOR DIRECTION :

9	S/34/2025	)	Mr. Jayant Acharekar i/b. Vivek Kakade,
	with	)	Advocate for the plaintiff.
	connected matter	)	
		)	Mr. T. R. Yadav i/b. C. R. Naidu and Company,
		)	Advocate for defendant no. 1.
		)	
		)	PC.: In view of pendency of Chamber Order, stand
		)	over to 21.04.2026.
		)	
		)	In the meantime, the plaintiff to remove office
		)	objections of Chamber Order (L) No.
		)	7139/2026 and get the same registered
		)	and/or numbered within two weeks, failing
		)	office to list Chamber Order under caption
		)	'Rejection'.

Date : 24.03.2026

Prothonotary and Senior Master

RAJEEV
VIJAY
ACHARYA

Digitally
signed by
RAJEEV
VIJAY
ACHARYA
Date:
2026.03.25
10:52:56
+0530